
Saupin’s School 
 (CHANDIGARH) 

Notice for Class - X 

 

CIRCULAR No. SS/CHD/2025/61     Date: 20.12.2025 

 

Dear Parent 

 
The following is the Date-sheet for the Pre-board (2025-26) for Class X. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

* Class X will rejoin school on 31.01.2026 (Saturday) 

* The school will get over at 1:15 pm for Class X from 15.01.2026 (Thursday). 

* Children living in Kharar (Route No. 16) will go at 2:50 pm (2nd Trip) 

 
 

(Surita Sharma) 

Principal 
  

Date Day X 

15.01.2026 Thursday S.St 

16.01.2026 Friday Preparatory Holiday 

17.01.2026 Saturday Punjabi 

18.01.2026 Sunday Preparatory Holiday 

19.01.2026 Monday Science 

20.01.2026 Tuesday Preparatory Holiday 

21.01.2026 Wednesday English 

22.01.2026 Thursday Preparatory Holiday 

23.01.2026 Friday Hindi 

24.01.2026 Saturday Saturday 

25.01.2026 Sunday Sunday 

26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day 

27.01.2026 Tuesday 
Holiday on account of 

Republic Day 

28.01.2026 Wednesday Maths 


